

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-3170 Version: 1 Name: Professional Service Contract - Gibson and

Associates - Oakland Adult and Career Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2008 In control: Pupil Achievement

On agenda: Final action: 12/17/2008

Enactment date: 12/17/2008

Enactment #: 08-2261

Title: Approval by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract between District and Gibson

and Associates, for the latter to finalize work on developing performance-based, authentic assessments that can be used to augment CASAs and other standardized assessments to fully assess Adult students learning gains, as specified in the Scope of Work attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period December 22, 2008 through

June 30, 2009, in an amount not to exceed \$50,247.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3170 - PROFESSIONS SERVICE CONTRACT - GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES - OAKLAND

ADULT AND CAREER EDUCATION, 2. 08-3170 - PROFESSIONS SERVICE CONTRACT - GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES - OAKLAND ADULT AND CAREER EDUCATION, 3. 08-3170 - PROFESSIONS

SERVICE CONTRACT - GIBSON AND ASSOCIATES - OAKLAND ADULT AND CAREER

**EDUCATION** 

**Contact:** brigitte.marshall@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract between District and Gibson and Associates, for the latter to finalize work on developing performance-based, authentic assessments that can be used to augment CASAs and other standardized assessments to fully assess Adult students learning gains, as specified in the Scope of Work attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period December 22, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in an amount not to exceed \$50,247.00.